Lunchtime Music Recitals

Fridays in May & June, 13.00-13.45

1 May - Drew Cantrill-Fenwick (organ)
St George’s, Jesmond

8 May - to be confirmed

15 May - Katie Tertell (cello)
& Drew Cantrill-Fenwick (piano)

22 May - Tyneside Fiddle Alliance
and friends

29 May - Rachel Miller (viola)
& Ben Newton (piano)

5 June - Michael Haynes (organ)
Hexham Abbey

12 June - Hannah Fumoleau (soprano)
& Len Young (piano)

19 June - Kris Thomsett (countertenor)
& Drew Cantrill-Fenwick (organ)

26 June - Michelle Zhou
& Daniel Tong (organ)

FREE Admission
Retiring Collection in aid of the
Choral Scholarship Fund

Junior Choir Taster Sessions
Saturday 14 February
Saturday 23 May
10.00-12.00
Make music, make friends!
Register: music@stgeorgesjesmond.org.uk

About St George’s Music at St George’s
All are welcome in Christ’s name SQI‘VECES and E\/entg En 2026

We are an open anq Simeo: ComTaEaly, .an_d featuring the Parish Choirs and Lewis-Binns Organ
welcome all in Christ's name. Our worship is inclusive of St George’s, Jesmond

and in the catholic tradition, with high quality music.
Joining the Choirs

The choirs are open to all committed singers. The
Community Choir rehearses on Wednesdays from
19.00-20.00, and the Junior Choir and Parish Choir
meet on Thursdays in term-time at 17.30 and 19.00. A
number of choral scholarships and an organ
scholarship are available; please email for more
information.

Staff

Rev’d Debbie Loughran, Vicar

Joan Grenfell, Lay Reader & Anna Chaplain

Izzy MacDonald-Booth, Lay Reader

Malcolm Toft, Lay Reader

Jonathan Richards, Parish Secretary

Drew Cantrill-Fenwick, Organist & Director of Music
Nigel Russell-Sewell, Assistant Director of Music
Bryony Cowell, Director of the Junior Choir
Michelle Zhou, Organ Scholar

Contact

St George’s Church

Jesmond

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE2 2TF

(0191) 281 1659
music@stgeorgesjesmond.org.uk
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Sunday 18 January (Epiphany 2)
18.00 Epiphany Carol Service

Music by Hassler, Mendelssohn, Howells & Rutter

Sunday 15 February (Sunday next before Lent)
18.00 Choral Evensong

Smith Responses

Carter, Mary’s Magnificat

Rheinberger, Abenlied

Wednesday 18 February (Ash Wednesday)
19.30 Sung Communion & Imposition of Ashes
Darke, Communion Service in A minor

Allegri, Miserere mei

Sunday 15 March (Lent 4)
18.00 Choral Evensong

Smith Responses

Batten, Fourth Evening Service
Howells, Like as the hart

Sunday 29 March (Palm Sunday)
18.00 Lenten Meditation

Handel, Messiah (selections)
With the Choir of Hexham Abbey

Thursday 2 April (Maundy Thursday)
19.30 Sung Communion

Forbes L'Estrange, St Helen'’s Service
Duruflé, Ubi caritas

Wesley, Wash me throughly

Friday 3 April (Good Friday)

14.00 Liturgy of the Lord’s Passion
The Reproaches

Trad, Were you there?

King John IV of Portugal, Crux fidelis

Sunday 5 April (Easter Day)

9.30 Parish Communion with Brass
Reid, Victimae Paschali

Mozart, Coronation Mass

arr Ledger, This joyful Eastertide

PATRONAL FESTIVAL: 23 April-3 May 2026

Thursday 23 April (St George)
19.30 Sung Communion
Folk Mass with the St George’s Community Choir

Saturday 25 April

10.00 Launch of the Discover Jesmond 1888 Trail
Walk the new heritage trail and enjoy a kaleidoscope
of music along the way! www.discoverjesmond1888.com

Sunday 26 April (Easter 4)
9.30 Sung Communion
Vivaldi, Gloria

Tuesday 28 April

19.30 Evening Concert

Rachel Jeffers (flute) & Helena Pearson (harp)
Tickets £5.00, available on the door

Thursday 30 April

20.30 Choral Compline

Palestrina, Nunc Dimittis

West, Hide me under the shadow of thy wings

Friday 1T May
13.00 Lunchtime Concert
Drew Cantrill-Fenwick (organ)

Sunday 3 May (Easter 5)
9.30 Sung Communion
Chilcott, A Little Jazz Mass
Chilcott, Irish Blessing

Sunday 17 May (Sunday after Ascension)
18.00 Choral Evensong

Ayleward Responses

Brewer, Evening Service in D

Finzi, God is gone up

Sunday 24 May (Pentecost)

10.00 Jesmond Festival Eucharist (St Hilda’s)
Haydn, Missa Brevis Sancti Johannis de Deo
Ives, Listen sweet dove

Sunday 21 June (Trinity 3)

18.00 Choral Evensong

Clucas Responses

Sumsion, Evening Service in G

Sumsion, They that go down to the sea in ships

Sunday 19 July (Trinity 7)

18.00 Choral Evensong

Sanders Responses

Stanford, Evening Service in B flat
Joubert, O Lorde, the maker

Sunday 20 September (Trinity 16)
18.00 Choral Evensong
Ayleward Responses

Moore, Third Evening Service
Chilcott, Gratitude

Sunday 18 October (Trinity 19)
18.00 Choral Evensong

Sanders Responses

Lloyd, Buxton Service

Rutter, For the beauty of the earth

Sunday 15 November (2nd Sunday before Advent)
18.00 Choral Evensong

Clucas Responses

Dyson, Evening Service in F

Aston, So they gave their bodies

Sunday 29 November (Advent 1)
18.00 Advent Carol Service
Hurd, 'O’ Antiphons

Sunday 20 December (Advent 4)
18.00 Festival of Nine Lessons and Carols
Music by Walton, Pearsall & Wood

Thursday 24 December (Christmas Eve)
23.30 Midnight Mass
Malcolm, Missa Ad Praesepe

Friday 25 December (Christmas Day)
9.30 Parish Communion



